

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5735/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 06/01/2005 in CRP No. 357/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DHANALAKSHMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. MOHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. RS. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Sadhu Khan, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. V. Sundararaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Letter perused.

Await service on respondents 2 to 6.

Two weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

In the meantime, further proceedings in O.S.No.82 of 2004 may go on b
ut final order
shall await.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master